:H \$90.00 4553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		06/30/2016	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

SUMMIT BHC STATESBORO, LLC
311 JONES MILL ROAD
STATESBORO
GEORGIA
30458
Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
WILLINGWAY, INC.
311 JONES MILL ROAD
STATESBORO
GEORGIA
30458
Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4553457	THE ADDICTION TREATMENT EXPERTS
Registration Number: 4363450 W		W
Registration Number:	1161456	WILLINGWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

TRADEMARK REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0206

900369769

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1767
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016
Talal Allashanania O	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Summit Release of Security Interest 6.27.16#page1.tif source=Summit Release of Security Interest 6.27.16#page2.tif source=Summit Release of Security Interest 6.27.16#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0207

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of June 30, 2016, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of SUMMIT BHC STATESBORO, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Statesboro") and WILLINGWAY, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Willingway"; with Statesboro, collectively, the "Companies") with their principal place of business located at 311 Jones Mill Road, Statesboro, GA 30458.

Recital

WHEREAS pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 12, 2016, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and with the US Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 2016 (at Reel Number 5791 and Frame Number 0986), the Companies granted to Lender a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including copyrights and trademarks set forth respectively on Exhibit A and Exhibit B, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS Companies have no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, Lender hereby agrees that its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral is terminated and released and the Security Agreement is terminated.

Lender hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interest with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office, the US Patent and Trademark Office, and any other applicable registry in accordance with the payoff letter, dated as of June 27, 2016, among Lender, Companies and certain other parties thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has duly executed and delivered this Release as of the day and year first written above.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Name: Nouglas Holl

39200 W. Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

133298783 v5

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Owner	Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Willingway, Inc.	Aftercare: the balancing factor	TX0000810094	11/06/1981
Willingway, Inc.	Pathway to recovery	TX0000814638	11/06/1981
Willingway, Inc.	Willingway	VA0000088727	11/11/1981
Willingway, Inc.	Willingway Hospital Fact Sheet	TX0000846279	02/05/1982

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Owner	Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
Willingway, Inc.	THE ADDICTION TREATMENT EXPERTS	4,553,457	06/17/14
Willingway, Inc.	W	4,363,450	04/23/13
Willingway, Inc.	WILLINGWAY	1,161,456	07/14/81

133298783 v5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 06/30/2016